McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS

June 5, 2025

Village of Harrison
Attn: Chad Pelishek
W5298 State Road 114
Harrison, WI 54952

Email: cpelishek@harrison-wi.org

Re: Village of Harrison
Garage New Addition & Remodel
Change Order #1
McM. No. H0006-06-24-00138

Enclosed herewith is Change Order #1 for the above referenced project. This change is a decrease to
the Contract in the amount of $5,284.84. The Contract Price after execution of this Change Order will
be $1,785,460.16.

Please review and sign in the space provided. Return copy to our office and we will distribute
accordingly.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,
McMahon Associates, Inc.

AP/

Richard M. Lewandowski
Construction Project Manager

RML:lam

Enclosure: Change Order #1

THE

McMAHQON

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 P p——
PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM RELATIONSHIPS @/

*FOR OVER 100 YEARS




Change Order

_'.AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Village of Harrison New Addition &
Renovation

W5298 State Road 114

Harrison, WI 54952

OWNER: (Name and address)
Village of Harrison
W5298 State Road 114

Harrison, WI 54952

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: April 29, 2025

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
McMahon Associates, Inc.

1445 McMahon Drive

Neenah, WI 54956

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001

Date: June 4, 2025

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bayland Buildings, Inc

PO Box 13571

Green Bay, WI 54307

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost to supply and install wainscot at the south wall of the new addition building only.

ADD $4,515.16

Subcontracted electrician to remove the equipment for the DMP fire alarm system from their proposal.

DEDUCT $9,800.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

1,790,745.00
0.00
1,790,745.00
5,284.84
1,785,460.16

> P O P P

The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Village of Harrison
OWNER (Firm name)

McMahon Associates, Inc. Bayland Buildings, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE®” SIGNATURE

Richard M. Lewandowski, Eray\(go.« "(a.l.qe r

Construction Project Manager PDrrrvechk Moncses”

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
June 4, 2025 6/s)2s

DATE DATE © ° DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:24:22
ET on 06/04/2025 under Order No.3104239772 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA41)

1



BAYLAND BUILDINGS, INC. Phone: 920.498.9300 | Fax: 920.498.3033

L]
Think Smart / Build Smart | ESOP Company

Corporate: P.O.Box 13571 | Green Bay, W| 54307

Central, WI: PO. Box 872 | Wausau, WI 54402
Southeast, Wi: P.O. Box 510435 | Milwaukee, W1 53203

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT:  Village of Harrison Addition CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
W5298 STATE RD 114 DATE: 6/2/2025
HARRISON, W1 54952 BAYLAND PROJ. NO.: 25-6094
TO OWNER: VILLAGE OF HARRISON CONTRACT FOR:
Attn: SCOTT HANDSCHKE
W5298 STATE RD 114
HARRISON. W1 54952
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: -5,284.84

¢ Added cost to supply and install wainscot at the south wall of the new addition building only. Add: $4,515.16

¢ Deduct for the subcontracted electrician to remove the equipment for the DMP fire alarm system from their
proposal. Deduct: (9,800.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,790,745.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ -5,284.84
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,785,460.16

Not valid until signed by the Contractor and Owner

Proj. Manager Owner

Date Date

Bayland Buildings, Inc.
P.O. Box 13571
Green Bay, WI 54307-3571

Change Order | Page 1 of 1



